

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6528/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in WP No.25774/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

CHAIRMAN, A.P.T.WEL.RES.A.ED.INST.SC.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. NAGESWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B.N. Babu, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition has been filed against the fina

1 judgment

and order dated 2nd February, 2005 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad whereby an order of suspension passed against the respondent was set aside. It is brought to our notice that the domestic inquiry against the respondent is still pending.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and considering the facts and circumstances of the case and also considering the fact that the domestic inquiry is pending, we are of the view that no interference with the impugned order is called for.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master